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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY STANDARDS AND TRAINING 
District Liaison Officer Contact List 
Revised March 2024

County: Clatsop & Tillamook 
Phone: 503-458-6610 

Email: kdonaldson@knappafire.com 

Knappa-Svensen-Burnside RFPD 
43114 Hillcrest Loop 

Astoria, OR 97103 

Kurt Donaldson DLO #1 

County: Multnomah & Clackamas 
Phone: 503-857-8891
Email: Byronlloydwakefield@icloud.com

Molalla RFPD #73 
PO Box 1271
Molalla, OR 97038 

Byron Wakefield DLO #2A 

County: Columbia & Western Washington 
Phone: 503-324-6262 

Email: rodneyl@banksfire.org 

Banks Fire District #13 
13430 NW Main St. 

Banks, OR 97106 

Rodney Linz DLO #2B 

County: Marion & Polk 
Phone: 503-838-1510
Email: olson.neal@polk1.org

Polk County Fire District # 1
1800 Monmouth St

Independence OR 97351

Neal Olson DLO #3

County: Linn & Benton 
Phone: 541-401-3655
Email: mfitzwater@lebanonfire.com

Lebanon Fire District
1050 W. Oak Street
Lebanon, OR 97355

Mark Fitzwater DLO #4A

County: Lincoln & Yamhill 
Phone: 503-835-2311
Email: scott.law@mcminnvillefiredistrict.org

McMinnville Fire Department
175 NE First St.
McMinnville, OR 97128

Scott Law DLO #4B

County: Lane 
Phone: 541-520-1815
Email: Region5DLO@gmail.com

Lane Fire Authority
P.O. Box 1221 
Veneta, OR 97487 

Mark Boren DLO #5 
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County: Douglas 
Phone: 541-430-3369 

Email: smcknight@ci.sutherlin.or.us 

Sutherlin Fire Department 
250 State St. 

Sutherlin, OR 97479 

Scott McKnight DLO #6 

County: Coos & Western coastal portions of Douglas 

Phone: 541-260-4399
Email: asaccente@coosbayor.gov

Coos Bay Fire & Rescue
450 Elrod
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Anthony Saccente  DLO #7A

County: Curry 
Phone: 541-469-1140 

Email: jwatson@brookings.or.us 

Brookings Fire & Rescue 
898 Elk Drive 

Brookings, OR 97415 

Jim Watson DLO #7B 

County: Jackson & Josephine 
Phone: 503-569-8260
Email: brooke.bell-uribe@dpsst.oregon.gov

Vacant #8

County: Wasco 
Phone: 541-296-9445 

Email: jwood@mcfr.org 

Mid-Columbia Fire & Rescue 
1400 W. 8th Street 

The Dalles, OR 97058 

John “Jay” Wood DLO #9A 

County: Hood River 
Phone: 541-354-1648 

Email: tiffany@hrecn.net 

Wy' East Fire District 
PO Box 56 

Odell, OR 97044 

Tiffany Peterson DLO #9B 

County: Crook, Wheeler, Deschutes & Jefferson 

Phone: 541-447-5011 or 541-350-3794 

Email: jkenfield@ccf-r.com 

Crook County Fire & Rescue 

500 NE Belknap 

Prineville, OR 97754 

Jerimiah Kenfield DLO #10 

County: Klamath & Lake 
Phone: 541-892-0182 cell or 541-883-8500 

Email: ribbyd@aol.com 

Retired, Klamath County Fire District No.1 
4790 Onyx Drive 

Klamath Falls, OR 97603 

Dan Riblett DLO #11 

Contact DPSST Staff
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County: Gilliam, Umatilla & Morrow 
Phone: 541-720-6753 

Email: jwhelan@ucfd1.com 

Umatilla County Fire District # 1 
320 S. 1st Street 

Hermiston, OR 97838 

Jim Whelan DLO #12A 

County: Grant & Harney 

Phone:541-212-7518
Email:kevinsmithono160@gmail.com

Ontario Fire & Rescue
444 SW Fourth Street
Ontario, OR 97914

Kevin Smith DLO #12B

County: Baker, Union & Wallowa 
Phone: 541-519-4984
Email: pcjacobs22@gmail.com 

Keating RFPD
27878 Skinner Lane
Baker City, OR 97814 

Corinna Jacobs DLO #13

County: Malheur 
Phone: 541-212-7518 

Email: kevinsmithono160@gmail.com 

Ontario Fire & Rescue 
444 SW Fourth Street 

Ontario, OR 97914 

Kevin Smith DLO #14 

County: Sherman 

Phone: 541-490-8077 

Email: michial.renault@osfm.oregon.gov

Mosier Fire District 

PO Box 689 

Mosier, OR 97040 

Michial Renault - Sherman County 

County: PF&R & PDX Fire 
Phone: 503-707-0973 

Email: john.derr@portlandoregon.gov 

Portland Fire & Rescue 
4800 NE 122nd Ave 

Portland, OR 97230 

John Derr DLO - Portland Fire & Rescue and PDX Fire 

County: Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue 
Phone: 503-572-1610 

Email: dave.milburn@tvfr.com 

Tualatin Valley Fire and Rescue 
12400 SW Tonquin Road 

Sherwood, OR 97140 

Dave Milburn DLO – TVF&R 

DLO - Colleges 

County: All 

Phone: 541-207-7168 

Email: rcearns@ucfd1.com 

Umatilla County Fire District #1 

320 South 1st 

Hermiston, OR 97838 

Richard Cearns - Colleges 
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